GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

CONCESSIONS FOR DISABLED PERSONS IN SHATABDI AND RAJDHANI .
1040 SHRIMATI BRINDA KARAT

Will the Minister of COALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend concessions for travel given to disabled persons to cover Shatabdi and Rajdhani trains also;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

( SHRI E. AHAMED )

(@) :No, Sir.

(b):Does not arise.

(c):Rajdhani and Shatabdi trains are premium trains to patronize full fare paying passengers.

